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I. Q1-Y2017 Highlights
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Business Overview

Company’s Services

Warehouse & Yard 
Management

Transportation & 
Distribution

Moving
Record & 

Information 
Management

Others

� General Goods

� Dangerous Goods

� Automotive Yard

� Cold Chain

� General Goods

� Car Carrier

� Dangerous Goods

� Household

� Exhibition

� Office 

� Machinery

� Document Storage 

� Packing & Filling

� Document Destroy

� Warehouse rental

� IT Solution

� Cold Chain
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Q1-2017 Highlights

Cold Storage
Warehouse & Yard Management

� Rapid recovery in stock level from an 

unclear IUU Fishing problem  

Automotive
Warehouse & Yard Management

� Planning stage in 2 factories for Siam JWD 

Logistics Co., Ltd. , start operation in 

Q2/17 and more factories in pipeline.

� Additional service contracts from both 

new and existing customers.

General Goods 
Warehouse & Yard Management

� JCS signed contract with new key customer, 

targeted to reach break-even point by Q3/17

� LCL acquired permit from custom to operate 

consolidation hub, planned to start by Q2/17

� Expirations of service contract of key customers

Dangerous Goods 
Warehouse & Yard Management

� Consistent margin after additional margin 

share to the Port Authority of Thailand by 

increased number of throughput 

continuously.

Key Events Update on Q1-2017

On-going Project

� Start operation of LCL Consolidation Hub in May-17

� Siam JWD Logistics will recognize revenue in Q2/17

� JWD Express Project

� Solar Roof Project

� Multi country consolidation in Free Zone cold storage

� Logistics hub project in Cambodia

� Chemical project in Cambodia

� Overseas and Domestic M&A Plan
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II. Financial Performance 
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Total Revenues and Service Capabilities

MM THB

R
e
v
e
n
u
e

779,743

Sq.m.

4,300

Sq.m.

720

Sq.m.

4,428

Sq.m.

Service footprint 1Q-17

Totaling = 789,191 sq.m.

Total Revenue and Growth

Warehouse Capacities

Yard Capacities

(Unit: sq.m.) 2015 2016 1Q-17

General goods 111,720 131,106 131,106

Chemicals & Dangerous goods 10,032 10,032 10,032

Cold chain service 52,265 54,327 54,327

Record & Info Management 14,520 14,520 14,520

Other services 21,951 9,951 9,951

Total 210,488 219,936 219,936

(Unit: sq.m.) 2015 2016 1Q-17

Chemicals & Dangerous goods 173,968 173,968 173,968

Automotive Yard 395,287 395,287 395,287

On-site Automotive Yard 156,742 273,542 273,542

Total 
(Excl. on-site space) 569,255 569,255 569,255

2,188.5 
2,348.7 2,219.4 

 -

 1,000.0

 2,000.0

 3,000.0

Y14 Y15 Y16 Y17(F)
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Revenue & Gross Profit

Revenue

Gross Profit and Gross Profit Margin
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2,188.5 
2,348.7 2,219.4 

545.8 558.0 572.8 

 -
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 3,500.0
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MM THB

771.7 
856.8 

649.5 

183.2 162.1 173.1 

35.3% 36.5%

29.3%

33.6%

29.1% 30.2%
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Gross Profit Gross Profit Margin

70%
16%

9%

4% 1%

Warehouse/Yard Management
Transport & Distribution
Moving
Records & Info. Management
Other Services

24%

30%

22%

24%

General Goods 

Dangerous Goods 

Cold chain 

Automotive

Revenue breakdown

� Revenue for Q1-2017 was THB 572.8 mm, increased 4.9% YoY

due to general warehouses and yard management business and 

transportation and distribution business.

� Higher gross margin of 30.2% due to a recovery stock level in 

cold chain business.

MM THB
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Revenue and Gross Profit by Business

Dangerous Goods Yard Throughput Revenue & Gross Profit

Warehouse & Yard Management: Chemical and Dangerous Goods

146,324 
153,157 

157,272 

36,003 42,139 42,733 
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TEU*

*TEU = Twenty-Equivalent Unit

Area & Occupancy Rate Revenue & Gross Profit

Warehouse & Yard Management: General Goods

111,720 111,720 
131,106 

111,720 
131,106 131,106 

86.2%
91.0%

74.0% 74.0%

61.2% 58.8%
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Revenue and Gross Profit by Business (Cont’d)

Area & Occupancy Rate Revenue & Gross Profit

Warehouse & Yard Management: Automotive
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382.3

86.2 104.6 109.192.7 103.6 120.0 
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Area & Occupancy Rate

Warehouse & Yard Management: Cold Storage

Revenue & Gross Profit
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Revenue and Gross Profit by Business (Cont’d)

No. of Trips* Revenue & Gross Profit

Transportation & Distribution Service
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Moving Service

No. of Jobs Revenue & Gross Profit
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1,064 1,487 1,337 

 -

 2,000

 4,000

 6,000

 8,000

 10,000

Y2014 Y2015 Y2016 Q1/16 Q4/16 Q1/17

Sq.m.

A
re

a
G

ro
ss P

ro
fit M

a
rg

in

349.4

288.3
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* including internal transportation services
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No. of Cartons Revenue & Gross Profit

Record & Info Management

G
ro

ss P
ro

fit M
a
rg

in

77.6
87.8 92.5

22.5 23.8 24.2

45.1 49.7 
56.5 

13.3 15.0 15.0 

58.1% 56.6%
61.1% 59.1%

63.0% 62.0%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

0

50

100

150

Y2014 Y2015 Y2016 Q1/16 Q4/16 Q1/17

Revenue Gross Profit Gross Profit Margin

R
e
v
e
n
u
e
 &

 G
ro

ss
 P

ro
fi

t

682,762 
739,703 782,013 766,789 

800,439 
808,073 

 -

 200,000

 400,000

 600,000

 800,000

 1,000,000

Y2014 Y2015 Y2016 Q1/16 Q4/16 Q1/17

No. of Cartons MM THB

Revenue and Gross Profit by Business (Cont’d)
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Net Profit* and Net Profit MarginSG&A Expenses & Finance Cost

SG&A Expenses & Net Profit 

MM THB

390.7 
395.6 

455.9 

112.1 113.4 107.4 

17.7%
16.6%

20.3% 20.4% 19.8%
18.5%

5.0% 5.1%
3.8% 3.9% 3.9% 3.9%
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SG&A to Total Revenue

Finance Cost to Total Revenue

*Note : Net profit attributable to owners of the Company
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Cost Structure

Direct Cost SG&A

Employee 
expense 69%

Depreciation 9%

Selling expense 3%

Travelling 2%

Consult 3%
Insurance 2%

Others 11%

Depreciation 20%

Employee 
expense 16%

Transport & 
Sub-Contract

17% Utilities 8%

Rental 
expense 8%

Revenue 
sharing 8%

Repair & 
Maintenance 3%

Insurance 1%

Others 19%

� Q1-2017 Net profit* dropped from share of loss of

investments in associates and joint ventures.

� SG&A expenses decreased mainly from economizing of

business development expense.

� Finance cost increased as a result of 500MB Bond

issuance during Q4-2016.

* Net profit attributable to owners of the Company
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Financial Position

Statement of Financial Position

Key Financial Ratios

807.8 790.3 

2,573.0 2,552.2 

906.0 897.5 

1,031.2 1,044.6 

2,612.6 2,646.6 

240.1 245.4 

1,630.6 1,576.1 

834.7 816.5 

5,318.0 5,318.0 5,284.6 5,284.6 

Unit : MM THB

As at Dec 31, 2016

Current Assets

PPE

Current Liabilities

Long-Term Loans

Shareholder's Equity

As at Mar 31, 2017

Other Non-Current Liabilities

Investment Properties

Other Non-Current Assets

1.0x 1.1x
1.3x

0.9x
1.0x 1.0x

2.5x

5.3x

4.3x

0.0x

1.0x

2.0x

3.0x

4.0x

5.0x

6.0x

Y2015 Y2016 Q1/17

Current Ratio D/E Debt/EBITDA

Time (x)
� D/E maintained at 1.0x

� Interest bearing debts to Equity = 0.78x

Cash Flows

(Unit : MM THB) 2015 2016 Q1/17

Cash and Cash Equivalents at 1 Jan 201.9 191.0 259.8

Operating Activities 738.5 383.3 113.3

Investing Activities (733.0) (514.5) 17.5

Financing Activities (16.4) 200.0 (91.9)

Net Increase / (Decrease) (10.9) 68.8 38.9

Cash and Cash Equivalents at 
31 Dec 15-16 and 31 Mar 17

191.0 259.8 298.7



15

III. Project Update
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� Dangerous goods storage warehouse area of 6,900 Sq.m.

� Provide value added services of dangerous goods & chemicals 

supply chain management: sorting, repacking, labeling

� Start operation July 2016

� Q1-17 OR 48%

� Acquire new key customer already and expected to reach 

break-even point by Q3/2016

JWD Chemical Supply Chain (JCS)

Domestic Projects
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LCL Consolidation Hub

LCL

Consolidation Hub

Client 1 Client 2 Client 3

� Provide service for Less-Than-Container-Load (LCL) Freight

� LCL Consolidation Hub in existing free-zone area

� Receive license for the consolidation hub operation from custom on 

Mar 31, 2017

� Start operation by May 2017

Domestic Projects (Cont’d)
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SIAM JWD LOGISTICS

Domestic Projects (Cont’d)

� Siam JWD Logistics Co., Ltd. ,JV Project with Siam Motors Group

� Siam JWD Logistics will be a part of the supply chain infrastructure of automotive part industry to 

manage and support auto-part’s vendors for Siam motors group

� Offering a full supply chain solution, covered warehouse and inventory management, auto-part 

sequencing, part & CBU distribution and dedicated tailor-made solution.

� Involve in 2 factories to make a service plan.

� Start operation and recognize revenue in Q2/2016 

� More factories are in pipeline.

Car Maker
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JWD Express Project

Domestic Projects (Cont’d)
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Solar Roof Project

Domestic Projects (Cont’d)

� Expand more solar roof project in cold chain site

�Gain energy saving benefit 
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Multi Country Consolidation Hub

Domestic Projects (Cont’d)

� Cold chain project in Bangna

� Benefit from Free Zone
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Occupancy Rate (%)

Overseas Projects

Laos Warehouse/ Cold Storage

� Start operation in Jan 2016

� Initial area of 720 Sq.m.

Wattay Airport

Sisattanak District
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General Warehouse Cold Storage
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Overseas Projects (Cont’d)

Myanmar Warehouse/ Cold Storage

� Area of 1,000 Sq.m. 

� Start operation in Q2/16

Road NO. 3, Mingalardon

Hlaing Thar Yar

Industrial Zone

� Area of 3,300 Sq.m. 

� Start operation in Q3/16

Cold Storage General Warehouse

21.2%

37.4%

42.4%

0%

20%

40%

60%

Q3/16 Q4/16 Q1/17

Occupancy Rate (%)
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Jin Yong Chhang

Industrial Park

6 Km. from 

Phnom Penh Airport

Road connect to 

highway no.5

� Warehouse area of 4,428 Sq.m., 

general 3,628 Sq.m. 

and cold storage 800 Sq.m. 

� Start operation Q4/16

� Full operation in Q1/17

Cambodia Warehouse

Overseas Projects (Cont’d)

Occupancy Rate (%)
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Cambodia Logistics Hub 

Potential Growth

Cambodia Chemical Project
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Potential Growth (Cont’d)

� Logistics through new mode of transportation

� Transportation of specialized product

� Nationwide distribution
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Potential Growth (Cont’d)

� JV and M&A with local partners both domestic and overseas in the region

Inorganic Growth
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THANK YOU

For further information, please contact ir@jwd-logistics.com

JWD InfoLogistics Public Company Limited

222 Krungthep Kreetha Road, Huamark, Bangkapi, Bangkok 10240 

Tel: +66 2710-4020 Fax: +66 2710-4024

www.jwd-group.com



29

The information contained in this presentation is strictly confidential and is prepared and provided by JWD InfoLogistics PCL (the “Company” or “JWD”) 

to you solely for your reference. By viewing all or part of this presentation, you are agreeing to maintain absolute confidentiality regarding the 

information disclosed in this presentation. By attending this presentation, you are agreeing to be bound by the restrictions setout below. Any failure to 

comply with these restrictions may constitute a violation of applicable securities laws. Neither this presentation nor any part thereof may be (i) used or 

relied upon by any other party or for any other purpose; (ii) copied, photocopied, duplicated or otherwise reproduced in any form or by any means; or 

(iii) redistributed, passed on or otherwise disseminated, to any other person either in your organization or elsewhere. By attending this presentation, 

participants agree not to remove this document, or any materials provided in connection herewith, from the conference room where such documents 

are provided without express consent from the Company and its respective affiliates or advisors.

Although care has been taken to ensure that the information in this presentation is accurate, and that the opinions expressed are fair and reasonable, 

the information is subject to change without notice, its accuracy is not guaranteed, has not been independently verified and it may not contain all 

material information concerning the Company and its subsidiaries. None of the Company nor any of its respective affiliates or advisors nor any of its or 

their respective members, directors, officers, employees or affiliates make any representation or warranty (express or implied) regarding, nor assumes 

any responsibility or liability for, the accuracy or completeness of, or any errors or omissions in, any information contained herein. Accordingly, none of 

the above nor any other person accepts any liability (in negligence, or otherwise) for any loss arising from or in connection with any use of this 

presentation or its contents. 

In addition, this presentation contains financial information and result of operation, and may contain certain projections, plans, strategies, and 

objectives of the Company, that are not statements of historical fact which would be treated as forward looking statements that reflect the Company’s 

current views with respect to future events and financial performance. These views are based on a number of estimates and current assumptions which 

are subject to business, economic and competitive uncertainties and contingencies as well as various risks and these may change over time and in many 

cases are outside the control of the Company and its directors. You are cautioned not to place undue reliance on these forward looking statements, 

which are based on the current view of the management of the Company on future events. No assurance can be given that future events will occur, that 

projections will be achieved, or that the Company's assumptions are correct. Such forward-looking statements are not guarantees of future performance 

and accordingly, the actual results, financial condition, performance or achievements of the Company may differ materially from those anticipated by 

the Company in the forward looking statements.

In providing this document, the Company does not undertake to provide you with access to any additional information or to update the information 

contained in the document or to correct any inaccuracies therein which may become apparent.

Disclaimer


